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D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD
Balance Sheet
As at 30 April 2021

Registered number: 07618101

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital

Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

Page 2

2021

1,144
1,700
5,558

8,402

(600)

2020
£ £
1,492
1,492

255
8,309
8,564
(1,373)
7,802
9,294
9,294
100
9,194
9,294

1,492

1,492

7,191

8,683

8,683

100
8,583

8,683



D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 30 April 2021

For the year ending 30 April 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities

e The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act
2006.

e The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

e These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies' regime.

e The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the
registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr IRFAN KHAN

Director

15/03/2022

The notes on pages 4 to 5 form part of these financial statements.
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D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 April 2021

1.

Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102
Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the
Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added
taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.
Sale of goods
Turnov§r fr m the sal{]e of goods.is.recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has
transfelr‘]‘:? e{}?eq% \E{él . %}% u Iﬁgﬁ?ﬁeﬁoim Tthat the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.
Rendekisi € ixed Assets a: epreciation ]

AR, of employees, including directors, during the year was as follows: |

Turnover freRd e Eenglering Heshipactsd BRUFNRRA Redsineietl @e%éfsa%ﬁ%ﬁw%%g&%@&%g@gﬁm
stage Qf,cQIUISLIOR BI AT HTHIA ARRRSUFS L DY SAMPANA Y Re- st prd Eonmeonk sd i date;
total eglapprind fBARRT SR ud ROV Bld i ¥ Yekaeadnisad ivihesxintBiiRea Rl expenses when the outcome

of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.
Plant & Machinery Straight 1 1

1.4. Stocks and Work in Progress

3. Tangible Assets

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due
allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriatj\ﬁ)t‘) tl‘éf)n
of fixed and variable overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contffGetHesYs

by recording turnover and related costs as contract activity progresses. £
Cost
As at 1 May 2020 14,400
As at 30 April 2021 14,400
Depreciation
As at 1 May 2020 12,908
As at 30 April 2021 12,908

Net Book Value
As at 30 April 2021 1,492

As at 1 May 2020 1,492
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D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 April 2021

4. Stocks
2021 2020
£ £
Stock - finished goods 1,144 255
1,144 255
5. Debtors
2021 2020
£ £
Due within one year
Trade debtors 1,700 -
1,700 -
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year
2021 2020
£ £
Accruals and deferred income 600 600
Director's loan account - 773
600 1,373
7. Share Capital
2021 2020
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 100 100

8. General Information

D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered
number 07618101 . The registered office is 2ND FLOOR NEW ENTERPRISE HOUSE, 149 - 151 HIGH ROAD,
ROMFORD, RM6 6PL.
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