# D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2021

## Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	2—3
Notes to the Financial Statements	4—5

## D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD Balance Sheet As at 30 April 2021

## Registered number: 07618101

	202		2021 20		)20	
	Notes	£	£	£	£	
FIXED ASSETS						
Tangible Assets	3		1,492		1,492	
		—				
			1,492		1,492	
CURRENT ASSETS						
Stocks	4	1,144		255		
Debtors	5	1,700		-		
Cash at bank and in hand		5,558		8,309		
		8,402		8,564		
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	6	(600)		(1,373)		
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)		_	7,802	_	7,191	
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		_	9,294		8,683	
NET ASSETS		=	9,294	_	8,683	
CAPITAL AND RESERVES						
Called up share capital	7		100		100	
Profit and Loss Account			9,194		8,583	
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		_	9,294	_	8,683	

## D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD Balance Sheet (continued) As at 30 April 2021

For the year ending 30 April 2021 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

#### **Director's responsibilities**

- The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.
- These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.
- The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

-----

#### Mr IRFAN KHAN

Director

15/03/2022

The notes on pages 4 to 5 form part of these financial statements.

#### 1. Accounting Policies

#### 1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

#### 1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

#### Sale of goods

Sale of goods Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods. Rendering de fittinger of employees, including directors, during the year was as follows: Turnover from the rendering of services in a course of by reference to the stage of course tion of the contract. Then stage of services in the rendering of services is a course of by reference to the stage of course tion of the contract. Then stage of services in the rendering of services is a course of the restriction of the contract. Then total estimated for the rendering the vertices of the stage of the first of the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Plant & Machinery	Straight	1	1
i fullo a f faoinnoifj	o ar ar grito	-	-

# 1.4. Stocks and Work in Progress3. Tangible Assets

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contract basis by recording turnover and related costs as contract activity progresses. £

Cost	
As at 1 May 2020	14,400
As at 30 April 2021	14,400
Depreciation	
As at 1 May 2020	12,908
As at 30 April 2021	12,908
Net Book Value	
As at 30 April 2021	1,492
As at 1 May 2020	1,492

#### 4. Stocks

	2021	2020
	£	£
Stock - finished goods	1,144	255
	1,144	255
5. <b>Debtors</b>		
	2021	2020
	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	1,700	-
	1,700	
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		
	2021	2020
	£	£
Accruals and deferred income	600	600
Director's loan account		773
	600	1,373
7. Share Capital		
	2021	2020
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	100	100

## 8. General Information

D.C.E (LUDGATE) LTD is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 07618101 . The registered office is 2ND FLOOR NEW ENTERPRISE HOUSE, 149 - 151 HIGH ROAD, ROMFORD, RM6 6PL.